Greater Pine Island Water Association Inc.
 
                      
        

Boil Water Notices


As of Thursday 2/27/20 a precautionary boil water notice has been issued for homes on Windsong Ln, Lolly Rd, Fonda Dr, Sunrise Ln, & Apple Blvd in Bokeelia.
Residents are asked to boil drinking and cooking water for 1 minute prior to consumption or use bottled water. You may have received an automated phone call advising of the precautionary boil water notice. When the precautionary boil water notice is lifted after testing by the Health Department, you will again receive an automated phone call or signs at the entrances to your subdivision, advising the water is safe for consumption. A minimum of two days of samples are required for clearance. The date of anticipated clearance is Saturday February 29th, 2020 (for the 2/27/20 notice).  We thank you very much for your patience and apologize for the inconvenience.


________________________________________________________________________________________

The precautionary boil water notice that had been issued for homes in Serenity Cv, Martin Cv, Bohman Ln, Marina Dr, and part of Marina Rd in Bokeelia has been cleared and declared safe for consumption by the Lee County Health Department.  We thank you for your patience.